Government of NCT of Delhi Revenue Department (General Administration Branch) 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

No.F.1 (958)/GA/DC/HQ/2017/2 55

Dated, 3//01/2017

Order

In partial modification of this Office Order of even number dated 11.01.2017, regarding posting of Grade-II DASS employees, the place of posting of Shri Manoj Kumar (Sl. No.6) may be read as District North (Alipur) instead of District North-West.

All other contents of the said order will remain same.

This issues with the approval of Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner.

Dinesh Jha)

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)

Dated. 31/01/2017

No.F.1 (958)/GA/DC/HQ/2017/ 2 5 5

Copy for information/further necessary action to the:-

- 1. Deputy Commissioner (Revenue). District North-West,
- 2. Deputy Commissioner (Revenue), District North,
- 3. Deputy Secretary (Services), Services-II Branch, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- 4 Jt. Director (I.T.), Revenue Department (HQ),
 - 5. Controller of Accounts/DCA (HQ), Revenue Department,
 - 6. PAO, concerned through the Districts.
 - 7. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner,
 - 8. PA to Deputy Commissioner (HQ)-I,II,III, Revenue Department,
 - 9. Shri Manoj Kumar, Grade-II DASS/Head Clerk,
 - 10. Guard File.

(Dinesh Jha)

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)